CY62167EV30 MoBL®
16-Mbit (1M x 16 / 2M x 8) Static RAM
16-Mbit (1M x 16 / 2M x 8) Static RAM
Features
■ TSOP I package configurable as 1M × 16 or 2M x 8 SRAM
■ Very high speed: 45 ns
■ Temperature ranges
❐ Industrial: –40°C to +85°C

CY62167EV30 MoBL®
Ordering Code Definition
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
45 CY62167EV30LL-45BVI 51-85150 48-ball VFBGA (6 × 8 × 1 mm) Industrial
CY62167EV30LL-45BVXI 51-85150 48-ball VFBGA (6 × 8 × 1 mm) (Pb-free)
CY62167EV30LL-45ZXI 51-85183 48-pin TSOP I (Pb-free)
CY62167EV30LL-45BVXA 51-85150 48-ball VFBGA (6 × 8 × 1 mm) (Pb-free) Automotive-A
CY62167EV30LL-45ZXA 51-85183 48-pin TSOP I (Pb-free)
CY
621 = MoBL SRAM family
621 6 7
Density = 16 Mbit
Company ID: CY = Cypress
E
Bus Width = x16
E = Process Technology 90 nm
V30
Voltage range = 3 V typical
LL
Low power
45
Speed grade
XXX
Package type:
BVX: VFBGA (Pb-free)
ZSX: TSOP II (Pb-free)
X
Temperature grades:
I = Industrial
A = Auto-A
Document #: 38-05446 Rev. *I Page 12 of 16
[+] Feedback [+] Feedback
CY62167EV30 MoBL®
Package Diagrams
Figure 11. 48-Ball VFBGA (6 x 8 x 1 mm), 51-85150
51-85150-*E
Document #: 38-05446 Rev. *I Page 13 of 16